Nov. 28, 2018

Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046

Attention: Regulatory Authority

Subject: Authorization to Change in FCC ID

Reference: FCC ID: 2AB5T-E7

To the Commission:

We (SHENZHEN MEIDONG ACOUSTICS CO., LTD), hereby authorize Bluestem Brands Inc. to Change in FCC ID on our original

FCC ID: **2AB5T-E7** (the grant date: 08/16/2015)

The Certifications will be transferred into:

Hung ping hua.

FCC ID: 2ANXW-E7 Bluestem Brands Inc. 7075 Flying Cloud Drive, Eden Prairie, MN 55344, US

Sincerely yours,

SHENZHEN MEIDONG ACOUSTICS CO., LTD Huang ping hua